Atmospheric & Space Technology Research Associates Experimental License Application

File No.: 0867-EX-CN-2021

Verification of Ownership and Control of RROCI Satellite

Pursuant to the phone conversation between ASTRA and the FCC dated September 27, 2021:

- 1. Is it correct that Atmospheric & Space Technology Research Associates shall be the owner and operator of the RROCI CubeSat? **Yes**
- 2. Is it correct that Atmospheric & Space Technology Research Associates shall be in charge of the RROCI CubeSat operation? **Yes**
- 3. Is it correct that Atmospheric & Space Technology Research Associates shall not transfer the control of the RROCI CubeSat to any U.S. Government agency(ies)? **Yes**

Name: William Armijo

Title: RROCI Program Manager; Deputy Director of Space Systems

Date: October 18, 2021